TUITION AND FEES ADDENDUM

FEE SCHEDULE:

The tuition for undergraduate courses at Everglades University has been calculated on a credit basis of
$675 per credit hour, charged on a semester basis of ($675 x 12 credits) $8,100 per semester and is
subject to annual review and modification. The tuition for graduate courses at Everglades University has
been calculated on a credit basis of $730 per credit hour, charged on a semester basis of ($730 x 12
credits) $8,760 per semester and is subject to annual review and modification. A semester is sixteen
weeks or approximately four months long beginning upon the student’s start date. Undergraduate
students maintaining a 3.0 or higher cum GPA are eligible to take up to 18 credits per semester, subject
to approval of the Associate Dean, Dean of Academic Affairs or Vice President of Academic Affairs. This
may only be granted to students whose accounts are current and up to date. Undergraduate students
maintaining a 3.0 cum GPA or higher may take additional credits, beyond 12 but not to exceed 18 credits,
at a charge of $2,025 per 3 credit course. Undergraduate students electing to take a course that includes
a lab will be charged $900 per lab course.

TUITION AND FEE DISCLOSURE

Everglades University wishes to eliminate possible areas of misunderstanding before students begin
class. This allows the University to devote future efforts to support our students’ education. At Everglades
University tuition and fees are charged to the student by the semester. Each semester is 16 weeks.
Everglades University students are not charged by the course or by the credit hours. University student
tuition and fees are subject to annual review and modification.

Application Fee $50 (one-time charge, non-refundable)

Registration Fee $145 (one-time charge)

Tuition Charge per Semester for All Undergraduate Degree Programs:
Full Time 12 credits $8,100.00

Three Quarter Time ~ 9to 11.99 $6,075.00

Half Time 6to 8.99 $4,050.00
Quarter Time Up to 5.99 $2,025.00
Lab Fee $900.00 (Per Lab)

For undergraduate students with a CUM GPA of 3.0 or higher wishing to take up to 18 credits in a
semester the tuition charge per semester will be $12,150 ($675 per credit hour).

Tuition Charge per Semester for All Graduate Degree Programs:

Full Time 12 credits $8,760.00
Three Quarter Time 9to0 11.99 $6,570.00
Half Time 6to 8.99 $4,380.00
Quarter Time Up to 5.99 $2,190.00



Education Fee Charge per Semester for Full-time Students in All Programs:

On-site Day/Evening $400 per semester

Online $800 per semester

For students who are in their last semester taking less than a full-time semester or greater than a 12
credit fulltime semester education fees will be prorated or added in the amount of $100 per course for on-
site students & $200 per course for on-line students.

Other Fees:

Transcript Fee * Fees vary by institution charges per transcriptis:
Withdrawal Fee $100

Re-entry Fee $150

Handling fee (per shipment) $5

Change of Start Date Fee $75

Graduates Transcript Fee $5

Undergraduate Textbook average $800 per semester

Graduate Textbook average $1,000 per semester

Cash Payment Late Fee Charge is $10 per month for each month past due



